DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$21.85

STEWART TITLE

11/07/2014 09:57 AM

DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE

RPTT: \$5.85

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519- (201

50-001-48-02



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

The Ridge View Property Owners' Association P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nevada 89449

THIS DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE is made this October 3, 2014, by The Ridge View Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation, herein Grantor, having the address of P.O. Box 5790, Stateline, Nevada, 89449, and the The Ridge View Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation, herein Grantee.

Grantor, pursuant to its powers and authority provided by law and as set forth in that Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge View recorded December 21, 1984 in Book 1284 at Page 1993 as Document Number 111558, and Amended in Book 385 at Page 961 as Document No. 114670 on March 13, 1985, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, thereby establishing a lien against that property legally described on Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, hereinafter the Property.

Grantor caused a Notice of Default and Election to sell to be recorded against the interest of ACTIVE LIFE REHAB, INC., a Nevada Corporation on July 8, 2014, in Book 714 at Page 1692 as Document Number 0845880 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and a Notice of Sale of the Property was published in the Record Courier, a newspaper of general circulation in Douglas County, Nevada, once a week for three consecutive weeks commencing on September 12, 2014, and a copy of said Notice was posted for not less than twenty (20) days at the location of the sale and also at not less than three (3) public places in the locale of the Property, namely (1) United States Post Office, Zephyr Cove Substation, (2) Douglas County Courthouse, Stateline; and (3) United States Post Office, Kingsbury Substation.

Grantor did sell the Property at public auction at the time and place noticed for such sale on October 3, 2014, to Grantee, the highest bidder, for U.S. \$1,322.27, in cash, in full or partial satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the Notice of Claim of Lien.

Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, sell, convey and quit claim, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to Grantee, all right, title, interest, claim and demand of Grantor in and to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Deed to be executed in its name as of the day and year first above written.

Dated:

October 3, 2014

Grantor

THE RIDGE VIEW PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, a Nevada non-profit corporation BY: Resort Realty LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, its Attorney-In-Fact

Marc B. Preston, Authorized Signature

DEED UPON LIEN FORECLOSURE

RPTT: \$5.85

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-

50-001-48-02

WHEN RECORDED and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

The Ridge View Property Owners' Association P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nevada 89449

STATE OF NEVADA)	
	SS
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10-20-14 by Marc B. Preston as the authorized signer of Resort Realty LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company as Attorney-In-Fact for The Ridge View Property Owners' Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation.



SHANNA WHITE
Notary Public
State of Nevada
Certificate No. 11-5458-5
My Commission Expires 05-01-15

Notary Public

e wis

The Grantor Declares:

— X Grantee was the foreclosing Beneficiary; Consideration was \$1,322.27;

Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed.

EXHIBIT "A"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <u>001</u> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Winter" use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s))		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
	a)	Α	ptn o	f 1319-30-519	-001		Document/Ins	trument No.		
	b)						Book		Page	
	c)						Date of Recor	ding:	\	
	d)						Notes:			\
2.	Typ	e of	Prop	erty					\	
	a)		1	ant Land	b) [Single	Family Reside	ence		\
	c)	 			2-4 PI	ex			\	
	e)		Apa	rtment Bldg.	f)	Comn	nercial/Industria	al		
	g)		Agri	cultural	h)	Mobile	e Home			
	i)	X	Oth	er Timesha	re -		/	- /		
3.	Tot	al Va	alue/S	Sales Price of I	roperty	/		_ \ \ \	\$1,322.27	1
	D	eed	in Lie	u of Foreciosu	re Only	(Value of I	Property) (ı
				x Value		1			\$1,322.27	
			•	rty Transfer Ta	ax Due:			-/-/	5.85	
<u>4.</u>	If E			Claimed:				/ /		
	a.			er Tax Exemp		The state of the s	.090, Section:			
_	b.		•	n Reason for E		1				
5.	Par	tial I	ntere	st: Percentage	e being	transferred	l: <u>100 %</u>			
NR e ur na Pu i	S 37 supp therr y res rsua	5.11 porte nore sult in nt to	0 thand the depth of the depth	t the information documentation disallowance on the control of 10%	on provion if configured of any of the taxes of	ded is corre alled upor claimed exe x due plus	der penalty of pect to the best on to substantial emption or other interest at 1% per shall be j	of their informate the information of the informati	ation and belie nation provide on of addition	of, and can ed herein. al tax due,
S	Signa	ature	is.	(Not &	James	um, ag	ea.+/	Capacity:	Grantor	
	and the same of			Ridge View						
 S	Signa	ature):		The same of		/ /	Capacity:	Grantee	
	•			Ridge View	Propert	v Owners	Association			
					The state of the s					
<u>s</u>	ELL	.ER		ANTOR) INF	79	TION	BUYER (G	•	<u>IFORMATIO</u>	_
F				Ridge View Pr			Daint Names	Ridge View Association	v Property (Owners
	Print I	Nam	۵.		elation		Print Name:			
Α	Print I			Owners Assoc			Print Name:		 '90	
W	Addre	ess:)		Address: City/State/Zip	P.O. Box 57		
0	Addre City/S	ess: State/	Zip	Owners Assoc P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV) 39449	NO DECC	Address: City/State/Zip	P.O. Box 57 Stateline, N	V 89449	
<u>C</u>	Addre City/S OM F	ess: State/	Zip Y/PE	Owners Associated P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 8) 39449 UESTII		Address: City/State/Zip RDING (requ	P.O. Box 57 Stateline, N	V 89449 e Seller or Bu	
c	Addre City/S OMF Comp	ess: State/ PAN Dany	Zip Y/PE Nam	Owners Associ P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 6 RSON REQ e: Stewart) 39449 UESTII Vacatio	NG RECC	Address: City/State/Zip RDING (requ	P.O. Box 57 Stateline, N	V 89449	
C P	Addre City/S OM F	ess: State/ PAN pany ess:	Zip Y/PE Nam	Owners Associated P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 8 FRSON REQ E: Stewart O Graves Drive) 39449 UESTII Vacatio		Address: City/State/Zip RDING (requ	P.O. Box 57 Stateline, Note the scrow No _5	V 89449 e Seller or Bu	